CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the demand for permission for Replacement of 600mm diameter AC pipe with 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District and the area required is 295Sq.m or 0.0295 Ha which is very minimum.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

: Er.A.Azhaguvel,B.E,M.I.E,M.B.A

Designation

:Executive Engineer

Address(of User Agency): TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, SelliyammanKoil Street,

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that, there is No suitable alternative land (i.e. Revenue) available in that areas for Replacement of 600mm diameter AC pipe with 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District.

Signature

Ashaful 2608/104 : Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A Name in Block Letter

: Executive Engineer Designation

Address (of User Agency): TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

Project Area in the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at in Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District.

Reserve Forest Area Breakup details for Land requirement

Total in this area in the Vandalur- : 295 Sqm (or) 0.0295 Ha. Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 45/200 Vattambakkam at Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District (295m x 1.0m=295 Sq.m or 0.0295 Ha)

Total: 295 Sq m (or) 0.0295 Ha.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

Designation

Address (of User Agency)

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

: Executive Engineer

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR THE COMPENSATION AFFORESTATION

It is agreed to the deposit the cost of compensatory afforestation as fixed by the forest department. It is also assured that the above funds will be deposited with the forest department, which will be implementing the compensatory afforestation scheme and also give willingness to deposit such additional amount if any, suggested as amended to the above owning to the charge in planning technique enhancement in the FSR etc., demanded subsequently.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

Designation

: Executive Engineer

Address (of User Agency)

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, No.95,SelliyammanKoil Street, Kattankulathur-603203

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that no work in violation of Forest Conservation Act 1980 has been carried out for Replacement of 600mm diameter AC pipe with 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District.

Signature

Name in Block Letter : Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

Designation : Executive Engineer

Address (of User Agency) : TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR NET PRESENT VALUE

The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, Kattankulathur is here by agree to pay the Net present value of the forest land required for the purpose of the Replacement of 600mm diameter AC pipe with 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District.

Signature

Name in Block Letter : Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

Designation : Executive Engineer

Address (of User Agency) : TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

That it os hay

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL NET PRESENT VALUE

The additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of diverted land, if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency.

Signature

Designation

Name in Block Letter

: Executive Engineer

Address (of User Agency)

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR SOIL CONSERVATION MEASURES

To carry out the soil conservation measures around the Forest area proposed for diversion at the cost of User Agency.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

Designation

Address (of User Agency)

I shapul working

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

: Executive Engineer

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR AREA UTILIZATION

The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.0295 Hectare and the Forest area shall not be used for any other purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

Designation

Address (of User Agency)

: /shafr/x1/200

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

: Executive Engineer

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR AREA FELLING OF TREES

For felling of trees of spontaneous origin or artificial grown shall not be carried out in the proposed Laying of 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District.

Signature

Name in Block Letter : Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

Designation : Executive Engineer

Address (of User Agency) : TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR ANNUAL LEASE RENT

The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, Kattankulathur is here by agree to remit the necessary amount to Forest department towards annual lease rent which will be fixed by the Government annually for the purpose of Laying of 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District.

Signature

Name in Block Letter : Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

Designation : Executive Engineer

Address (of User Agency) : TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING FOR ACT AND RULES

Compliance to provision of all Acts, Rules, Regulation and Guidelines for the time being enforce as applicable to such project.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

Designation

Address (of User Agency)

I shaful os you

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.E, M.B.A

: Executive Engineer

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,

UNDERTAKING TO BEAR THE COST FOR EXPLOITATION OF TREES IF ANY

The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, Kattankulathur is here by agree to bear the cost with any escalation for exploitation of trees in the forest land to be diverted for the project of the Replacement of 600mm diameter AC pipe with 600mm diameter DI pipe along the Vandalur- Walajabad Road from KM 44/905 to 45/200 in the Right of Way (ROW) of highways Road at Vattambakkam RF of Sriperumbudur Range in Kancheepuram District if any.

Signature

Name in Block Letter

Designation

Address (of User Agency)

Ashafund x1 x1/2010

: Er.A.Azhaguvel, B.E, M.I.É, M.B.A

: Executive Engineer

: TWAD Board, Maintenance Division,

No.95, Selliyamman Koil Street,